Name

Brown, Alan S
Lauber, Robert L
Willis, Robert H
Harezlak, Dennis M
Hurley, John D
Harezlak, Jean C
Gross, Randy L
Hernandez, Linda F
Martin, David L
Bowen, William
Zumdahl, David S
Marshall, Ralph L
Duffy, Michael M
Rigby, Judith M
Finlen, John M
Beck, Richard L
Fisher, Gerald W
Anderson, Ann V
Musholt, B Wayne
Flanagan, Nancy D
Larson, Randall
Young, Robert M
Ruef, Edward A
Davison, David B
Lovett, Marna D
Paris, Peter S
White, Vivian R
Valenti, David J
Golden, Michael N
Hazen, Joseph T
Simmons, Yolanda C
Paulsgrove, John D
Morgan, F Wesley
Phalen, Mary C
Steele, Vinest D
Rossi, David J
Stephens, James M
Trapp, William H
Wilson, Kristin D
Johnson, Arthur T
Gahlbeck, Sharon L
Polaski, Thomas B
Hoffman, Thomas A
Rehnberg, Peter M
Hildreth, Glenda R
Johnson, Kenneth A
Nordstrom, James R
Pearson, Roland
Kingsbury, Roger F
Carlson, Bruce A
Morrison, Jeffrey M
Baker, John S
Ferguson, Ronald L
Balzer, Joyce M
Gustafson, Janice M
Feinstein, Nancy J

Haney-Bauer, Susan M

School District

Rockford School District 205
Kinnikinnick CCSD 131
Rockford School District 205
Winnebago CUSD 323
Harlem USD 122

Rockton School District 140
Hononegah CHSD 207
Rockford School District 205
Rockton School District 140
Rockford School District 205
Winnebago CUSD 323
Hononegah CHSD 207
South Beloit CUSD 320
Hononegah CHSD 207
Prairie Hill CCSD 133
Hononegah CHSD 207
Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205
Harlem USD 122

Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205
Hononegah CHSD 207
Rockford School District 205
Hononegah CHSD 207
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205
Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Rockton School District 140
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Hononegah CHSD 207
Pecatonica CUSD 321
Rockton School District 140
Rockford School District 205
Rockford School District 205
Harlem USD 122

Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205
Hononegah CHSD 207
Harlem USD 122

Harlem USD 122
Winnebago CUSD 323
Rockford School District 205
Harlem USD 122

Harlem USD 122

Rockford School District 205

Winnebago County Government Teachers
Top Pensions as of Oct 1, 2013

Annual
Pension

$153,535
$150,520
$143,309
$129,483
$124,699
$118,154
$116,846
$114,535
$114,130
$109,931
$107,508
$107,142
$106,319
$105,748
$101,876
$101,694
$101,206
$100,997
$99,748
$97,897
$97,242
$96,351
$95,433
$95,164
$94,987
$94,522
$93,246
$92,560
$92,023
$92,007
$91,907
$91,807
$91,703
$91,612
$90,930
$90,293
$89,577
$89,472
$89,103
$88,960
$88,658
$88,577
$87,853
$87,738
$87,240
$86,793
$86,748
$86,471
$86,290
$85,796
$85,792
$85,648
$85,598
$85,467
$85,027
$84,171
$84,045

*Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.

Employee
Contribtuions

$141,421
$251,117
$172,575
$231,469
$134,738
$189,633
$167,757
$129,109
$125,715
$89,397
S0
$146,743
$176,567
$135,129
$127,612
$107,085
$120,387
S0
$94,276
$105,600
$130,924
$160,079
$82,640
$66,523
$121,272
$129,353
$138,875
$100,040
$110,430
$141,739
$111,618
S0
$117,933
$168,572
$153,250
$108,502
$101,825
$110,585
$106,144
$53,670
$140,970
$156,116
$162,709
S0
$117,941
$141,284
$139,249
S0
S0
$145,910
$103,338
S0
$115,839
$111,998
$92,342
$98,455
$142,857

Age At
Retirement

55
67
71
62
58
60
60
59
56
60
54
55
64
56
58
54
58
54
55
58
67
61
59
55
71
55
66
54
56
56
56
57
57
60
64
56
56
56
54
61
64
54
60
56
58
66
60
63
55
59
54
55
67
73
59
58
62

Pension Paid to
Date

$1,092,853
$328,923
$36,623
$33,090
$784,984
$258,196
$146,382
$391,801
$999,956
$1,625,279
$1,000,129
$625,969
$331,110
$578,710
$741,756
$870,081
$892,592
$936,500
$1,530,784
$789,209
$641,650
$21,987
$1,165,375
$1,458,196
$387,412
$584,979
$29,528
$791,929
$797,035
$23,513
$662,512
$875,906
$669,360
$200,195
$23,238
$713,185
$783,742
$601,271
$616,611
$1,731,977
$28,075
$28,788
$191,980
$826,086
$499,954
$27,484
$424,377
$833,581
$811,573
$21,926
$600,806
$799,624
$420,147
$271,650
$488,970
$617,612
$185,581

Published by Illinois Taxpayer Education Foundation ~ www.taxpayersunited.org

Copyright © Taxpayer Education Foundation. All rights reserved.

*Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout
$5,218,392
$3,362,936
$2,485,248
$4,235,179
$3,498,634
$4,092,643
$4,168,962
$4,108,779
$3,866,538
$2,336,361
$3,888,919
$4,103,032
$2,820,504
$4,010,525
$3,300,551
$3,786,307
$3,094,991
$3,650,329
$2,674,279
$3,081,403
$1,887,107
$3,339,020
$2,387,666
$2,549,146
$1,476,332
$3,652,505
$2,371,575
$3,446,216
$3,108,369
$4,183,958
$3,298,086
$2,873,771
$3,133,465
$3,173,279
$2,630,794
$3,139,386
$3,033,633
$3,005,430
$3,508,252
$1,401,304
$2,570,462
$4,457,871
$3,043,066
$2,880,411
$3,001,676
$2,207,453
$2,755,332
$1,941,086
$2,978,910
$3,329,619
$3,384,999
$2,950,842
$1,757,001
$1,139,915
$2,773,680
$2,731,718
$2,595,693

% Of Lifetime
Estimate Paid by
Employee
2.7%
7.5%
6.9%
5.5%
3.9%
4.6%
4.0%
3.1%
3.3%
3.8%
0.0%
3.6%
6.3%
3.4%
3.9%
2.8%
3.9%
0.0%
3.5%
3.4%
6.9%
4.8%
3.5%
2.6%
8.2%
3.5%
5.9%
2.9%
3.6%
3.4%
3.4%
0.0%
3.8%
5.3%
5.8%
3.5%
3.4%
3.7%
3.0%
3.8%
5.5%
3.5%
5.3%
0.0%
3.9%
6.4%
5.1%
0.0%
0.0%
4.4%
3.1%
0.0%
6.6%
9.8%
3.3%
3.6%
5.5%



