Winnebago County Government Teachers Top Pensions as of Oct 1, 2013

Name	School District	Annual	Employee	Age At	Pension Paid to	*Estimated Lifetime Pension	% Of Lifetime Estimate Paid by
		Pension	Contribtuions	Retirement	Date	Payout	Employee
Brown, Alan S	Rockford School District 205	\$153,535	\$141,421	55	\$1,092,853	\$5,218,392	2.7%
Lauber, Robert L	Kinnikinnick CCSD 131	\$150,520	\$251,117	67	\$328,923	\$3,362,936	7.5%
Willis, Robert H	Rockford School District 205	\$143,309	\$172,575	71	\$36,623	\$2,485,248	6.9%
Harezlak, Dennis M	Winnebago CUSD 323	\$129,483	\$231,469	62	\$33,090	\$4,235,179	5.5%
Hurley, John D	Harlem USD 122	\$124,699	\$134,738	58	\$784,984	\$3,498,634	3.9%
Harezlak, Jean C	Rockton School District 140	\$118,154	\$189,633	60	\$258,196	\$4,092,643	4.6%
Gross, Randy L	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$116,846	\$167,757	60	\$146,382	\$4,168,962	4.0%
Hernandez, Linda F	Rockford School District 205	\$114,535	\$129,109	59	\$391,801	\$4,108,779	3.1%
Martin, David L	Rockton School District 140	\$114,130	\$125,715	56	\$999,956	\$3,866,538	3.3%
Bowen, William	Rockford School District 205	\$109,931	\$89,397	60	\$1,625,279	\$2,336,361	3.8%
Zumdahl, David S	Winnebago CUSD 323	\$107,508	\$0	54	\$1,000,129	\$3,888,919	0.0%
Marshall, Ralph L	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$107,142	\$146,743	55	\$625,969	\$4,103,032	3.6%
Duffy, Michael M	South Beloit CUSD 320	\$106,319	\$176,567	64	\$331,110	\$2,820,504	6.3%
Rigby, Judith M	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$105,748	\$135,129	56	\$578,710	\$4,010,525	3.4%
Finlen, John M	Prairie Hill CCSD 133	\$101,876	\$127,612	58	\$741,756	\$3,300,551	3.9%
Beck, Richard L	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$101,694	\$107,085	54	\$870,081	\$3,786,307	2.8%
Fisher, Gerald W	Harlem USD 122	\$101,206	\$120,387	58	\$892,592	\$3,094,991	3.9%
Anderson, Ann V	Rockford School District 205	\$100,997	\$0	54	\$936,500	\$3,650,329	0.0%
Musholt, B Wayne	Harlem USD 122	\$99,748	\$94,276	55	\$1,530,784	\$2,674,279	3.5%
Flanagan, Nancy D	Harlem USD 122	\$97,897	\$105,600	58	\$789,209	\$3,081,403	3.4%
Larson, Randall	Rockford School District 205	\$97,242	\$130,924	67	\$641,650	\$1,887,107	6.9%
Young, Robert M	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$96,351	\$160,079	61	\$21,987	\$3,339,020	4.8%
Ruef, Edward A	Rockford School District 205	\$95,433	\$82,640	59	\$1,165,375	\$2,387,666	3.5%
Davison, David B	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$95,164	\$66,523	55	\$1,458,196	\$2,549,146	2.6%
Lovett, Marna D	Rockford School District 205	\$94,987	\$121,272	71	\$387,412	\$1,476,332	8.2%
Paris, Peter S	Rockford School District 205	\$94,522	\$129,353	55	\$584,979	\$3,652,505	3.5%
White, Vivian R	Rockford School District 205	\$93,246	\$138,875	66	\$29,528	\$2,371,575	5.9%
Valenti, David J	Harlem USD 122	\$92,560	\$100,040	54	\$791,929	\$3,446,216	2.9%
Golden, Michael N	Rockford School District 205	\$92,023	\$110,430	56	\$797,035	\$3,108,369	3.6%
Hazen, Joseph T	Harlem USD 122	\$92,007	\$141,739	56	\$23,513	\$4,183,958	3.4%
Simmons, Yolanda C	Rockford School District 205	\$91,907	\$111,618	56	\$662,512	\$3,298,086	3.4%
Paulsgrove, John D	Rockford School District 205	\$91,807	\$0	57	\$875,906	\$2,873,771	0.0%
Morgan, F Wesley	Rockton School District 140	\$91,703	\$117,933	57	\$669,360	\$3,133,465	3.8%
Phalen, Mary C	Rockford School District 205	\$91,612	\$168,572	60	\$200,195	\$3,173,279	5.3%
Steele, Vinest D	Rockford School District 205	\$90,930	\$153,250	64	\$23,238	\$2,630,794	5.8%
Rossi, David J	Rockford School District 205	\$90,293	\$108,502	56	\$713,185	\$3,139,386	3.5%
Stephens, James M	Harlem USD 122	\$89,577	\$101,825	56	\$783,742	\$3,033,633	3.4%
Trapp, William H	Rockford School District 205	\$89,472	\$110,585	56	\$601,271	\$3,005,430	3.7%
Wilson, Kristin D	Rockford School District 205	\$89,103	\$106,144	54	\$616,611	\$3,508,252	3.0%
Johnson, Arthur T	Rockford School District 205	\$88,960	\$53,670	61	\$1,731,977	\$1,401,304	3.8%
Gahlbeck, Sharon L	Rockford School District 205	\$88,658	\$140,970	64	\$28,075	\$2,570,462	5.5%
Polaski, Thomas B	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$88,577	\$156,116	54	\$28,788	\$4,457,871	3.5%
Hoffman, Thomas A	Pecatonica CUSD 321	\$87,853	\$162,709	60	\$191,980	\$3,043,066	5.3%
Rehnberg, Peter M	Rockton School District 140	\$87,738	\$0 \$117.041	56	\$826,086	\$2,880,411	0.0%
Hildreth, Glenda R	Rockford School District 205	\$87,240	\$117,941	58	\$499,954	\$3,001,676	3.9%
Johnson, Kenneth A	Rockford School District 205	\$86,793	\$141,284	66	\$27,484	\$2,207,453	6.4%
Nordstrom, James R	Harlem USD 122	\$86,748	\$139,249	60	\$424,377	\$2,755,332	5.1%
Pearson, Roland	Harlem USD 122	\$86,471	\$0 \$0	63	\$833,581	\$1,941,086	0.0%
Kingsbury, Roger F	Rockford School District 205	\$86,290	-	55 50	\$811,573	\$2,978,910	0.0%
Carlson, Bruce A	Hononegah CHSD 207	\$85,796	\$145,910	59	\$21,926	\$3,329,619	4.4%
Morrison, Jeffrey M Baker, John S	Harlem USD 122 Harlem USD 122	\$85,792 \$85,648	\$103,338 \$0	54 55	\$600,806 \$799,624	\$3,384,999 \$2,950,842	3.1% 0.0%
		\$85,648 \$85,598	\$0 \$115,839	55 67			6.6%
Ferguson, Ronald L Balzer, Joyce M	Winnebago CUSD 323 Rockford School District 205	\$85,467	\$115,839	73	\$420,147 \$271,650	\$1,757,001 \$1,139,915	9.8%
Gustafson, Janice M	Harlem USD 122	\$85,467 \$85,027	\$111,998 \$92,342	73 59	\$488,970	\$1,139,915 \$2,773,680	9.8% 3.3%
Feinstein, Nancy J	Harlem USD 122	\$85,027 \$84,171	\$92,342 \$98,455	59 58	\$488,970 \$617,612	\$2,731,718	3.6%
Haney-Bauer, Susan M	Rockford School District 205	\$84,045	\$98,455 \$142,857	58 62	\$185,581	\$2,731,718	5.5%
. rancy bauci, susair ivi		70 - 70 - 70	Y172,001	02	¥±03,301	Y=,333,033	3.370

^{*}Assumes Life Expectency of 85 (IRS Form 590) and 3% COLA compounded annually.